OP \$190.00 3246175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670487

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triple 5 Inc.		08/20/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9724753 CANADA INC.		
Street Address:	555 Chabanel Street West		
Internal Address:	Suite 805		
City:	Montreal, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H2N 2H8		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246175	COUPÉ
Registration Number:	3496077	L LORENZI
Registration Number:	4313828	ACT IF
Registration Number:	4813247	TRIPLE 5 SOUL
Registration Number:	4630775	TRIPLE 5 SOUL
Registration Number:	4530581	T5S
Registration Number:	3894678	PRODUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24301-538811

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Rebecca Liebowitz

 SIGNATURE:
 /Rebecca Liebowitz/

 DATE SIGNED:
 08/26/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Triple Five Soul signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Triple Five Soul signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Triple Five Soul signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Triple Five Soul signed Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of trademarks set forth in attached Schedule A (the Trademarks) and wishes to assign to Assignee the Trademarks and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor irrevocably hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest held by or licensed to Assignor in and to the following, throughout the world all trademarks and trademark applications set forth in **Schedule A**, including all goodwill associated therewith, and all applications, registrations, and renewals in connection therewith in any jurisdiction; and

Assignor covenants and agrees that Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee or its counsel, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under the Assignor's direction and all those in privity therewith.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of Quebec and the laws of Canada applicable therein in respect to trademark and copyright issues; and (ii) in all other respects, including as to validity (except for copyright and trademark issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the Province of Quebec.

The parties hereto state their express wish that this Agreement as well as all documentation contemplated thereby, pertaining thereto or to be executed in connection therewith be drawn up in the English language; les parties expriment leur désir explicite à l'effet que cette offre et la convention de même que tous documents envisagés par les présentes ou y ayant trait ou qui seront signés relativement aux présentes soient rédigés en anglais.

A facsimile or photocopied signature (which may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic means) shall be deemed to be the functional equivalent of an original for all purposes.

[Signatures on the following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark. Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

TRIPLE 5 INC.

Printed Name: Vipan Soni

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

9724753 CANADA INC.

Ву: _____

Printed Name: Vipan Soni

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

FULL MARK NAME	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
МОН	Canada	September 30, 1985	0550006	August 26, 1994	TMA432094
TRIPLE 5	Canada	January 7, 1986	0555196	August 23, 1991	TMA387896
COUPE	Canada	October 5, 1993	0738269	November 24, 1995	TMA450554
FADED BLUES	Canada	October 6, 1993	0738468	March 21, 1997	TMA473235
ACT IF	Canada	July 31, 1997	0852602	June 28, 2000	TMA529829
TRIPLE 5	Canada	October 18, 2000	1079145	August 15, 2002	TMA565839
TRIPLE FIVE	Canada	March 21, 2003	1171960	May 25, 2004	TMA611005
DISSIDENT	Canada	June 19, 2003	1181871	September 7, 2004	TMA618808
PRODUX	Canada	August 8, 2003	1186749	September 2, 2004	TMA618568
TRIPLE 5	Canada	March 16, 2004	1209809	April 15, 2009	TMA738114
COUPE	Canada	March 5, 2005	1479834	March 10, 2011	TMA792568
FOLIA	Canada	January 18, 2006	1286429	March 15, 2007	TMA683784
LORENZI & design	Canada	June 9, 2006	1306371	November 6, 2007	TMA700334
EVER BLUE	Canada	September 10, 2007	1362963	October 7, 2008	TMA725377
PRODUX & design	Canada	August 29, 2007	1362527	August 29, 2007	TMA721030
TRIPLE 5 SOUL	Canada	October 14, 2008	1414351	June 21, 2010	TMA770229

3

FULL MARK NAME	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NOH WEAR design	Canada	Apríl 20, 2009	1435066	November 2, 2010	TMA781347
NOH design	Canada	April 20, 2009	1435168	November 2, 2010	TMA781348
BAR design	Canada	October 9, 2009	1454932	February 1, 2012	TMA816706
BAR design	Canada	September 2, 2010	1494457	January 31, 2012	TMA816527
CHASIN	Canada	November 12, 2010	1503671	July 13, 2015	TMA945026
PYAAR	Canada	May 18, 2012	1578262	October 25, 2013	TMA863555
COUPÉ	USA	March 18, 2005	78590681	May 29, 2007	3246175
L LORENZI	USA	July 18, 2006	78940364	September 2, 2008	3496077
ACT IF	USA	July 22, 2011	85378265	April 2, 2013	4313828
TRIPLE FIVE SOUL (cl. 25)	USA	January 22, 2013	85829045	September 15, 2015	4813247
TRIPLE 5 SOUL (cl. 25, 35)	USA	January 22, 2013	85982015	November 4, 2014	4630775
T5S (cl. 25)	USA	January 22, 2013	85829059	May 13, 2014	4530581
PRODUX	USA	May 7, 2009	77731897	December 21, 2010	3894678

(#2745096-\1)